
TV10 Olümpiastarti III Pärnumaa etapp 

 

20.märts 2025 

Pärnu Kergejõustikuhall 

 

PN kaugushüpe 

 

1. Tomi Järvekülg  15.08.2013  Paikuse kool   4.57 

4.39 4.47 4.23 x 4.23 4.57  

2. Lukas Laanemets  24.12.2014  Mai kool   4.26 

4.05 x x 4.26 3.63 4.15 

3. Anton Gorbatsuk  27.06.2013  Vanalinna pk   4.18 

4.14 3.90 4.08 3.50 4.18 3.69 

4. Romet Kaljur  03.03.2015  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 4.16 

3.67 3.73 4.02 4.09 4.15 4.16 

5. Ralf Vanatoa  29.05.2015  Raeküla kool   3.98 

3.80 3.68 3.98 3.82 3.95 3.87 

6. Gerreth Kärtmann  27.10.2015  Vanalinna pk   3.89 

3.70 3.81 3.85 3.66 3.81 3.89   

7. Andreas Nõmm  31.07.2013  Waldorfkool   3.86 

3.86 3.61 3.76 3.73 3.76 3.81 

8. Arlis Gerdon Aunis  21.10.2014  Mai kool   3.84 

3.84 3.81 3.81 3.76 3.61 3.64  

9. Henry Sten Naber  22.07.2013  Vanalinna pk   3.77 

3.77 3.63 3.60 

10. Egert Hendrik Anniko 25.11.2014  Mai kool   3.76 

3.76 3.60 3.64 

11. Villem Väljamäe  11.11.2014  Tammiste algkool  3.70 

3.70 3.53 3.48 

12. Robin Eamets  02.12.2013  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 3.64 

3.64 3.58 x 

13. Aaron Lilleste  19.06.2015  Vanalinna pk   3.60 

3.60 3.37 3.48 

14. Eron Soosaar  07.04.2015  Vanalinna pk   3.54 

3.54 3.13 3.35 

15. Robin Kaljur  03.03.2015  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 3.50 

3.28 3.50 3.44 

16. Albert Mitt  15.10.2014  Paikuse kool   3.49 

3.49 2.85 3.23 

17. Ekke Viin   10.04.2017  Waldorfkool   3.43     

3.43 3.36 3.43 

18. Matthias Ergezinger 20.01.2016  Tori pk    3.43    

3.36 3.24 3.43 



 

19. Kaspar Kabin  05.03.2015  Ülejõe pk   3.42     

3.25 3.42 3.42 

20. Marten Palmsaar  23.01.2015  Ülejõe pk   3.42     

3.40 3.42 3.34 

21. Marten-Samuel Monak 01.02.2014  Kuninga tn pk   3.41 

3.14 3.41 3.38 

22. Toomas Kirschbaum 17.02.2017  Kuninga tn pk   3.39 

3.39 3.30 3.03 

23. Kasper Tuka  11.09.2014  Rääma pk   3.38 

3.38 3.17 3.07 

24. Kevin Pärnapuu  10.09.2014  Audru kool   3.35 

3.35 3.09 3.16 

25. Jakob Mirme  22.06.2013  Rääma pk   3.31 

3.31 3.25 3.23 

26. Maurice Väljas  17.07.2014  Kuninga tn pk   3.12 

3.08 3.12 3.11 

27. Kasper Reimann  21.09.2014  Rääma pk   3.02 

3.00 3.02 2.88 

28. Fredy Sohlu  03.03.2016  Tori pk    3.01 

3.01 2.85 2.70 

29. Harri Sool   10.02.2017  Kuninga tn pk   2.94 

2.94 2.89 2.89 

30. Albert Türk  24.03.2017  Kuninga tn pk   2.88 

2.88 2.65 2.70 

31. Laur Lukk   08.05.2017  Ülejõe pk   2.45 

2.24 2.09 2.45 

32. Kaarel Mälk  19.05.2016  Rääma pk   2.30 

x 2.30 2.25 

 

PN kuulitõuge 

 

1. Tomi Järvekülg  15.08.2013  Paikuse kool   10.93 

10.15 9.46 10.82 10.93 

2. Anton Gorbatsuk  27.06.2013  Vanalinna pk   9.22 

8.63 8.52 8.20 9.22 

3. Villem Väljamäe  11.11.2014  Tammiste algkool  8.42 

7.91 7.48 8.37 8.42 

4. Maurice Väljas  17.07.2014  Kuninga tn pk   8.39 

7.59 7.67 7.71 8.39 

5. Lukas Laanemets  24.12.2014  Mai kool   8.13 

8.13 6.32 7.16 5.65 

6. Jakob Mirme  22.06.2013  Rääma pk   7.95 

7.95 7.80 7.48 7.68 



7. Henry Sten Naber  22.07.2013  Vanalinna pk   7.57 

7.57 7.08 7.41 7.19 

8. Kevin Pärnpuu  10.09.2014  Audru kool   7.45 

7.45 7.28 6.86 7.08 

9. Kasper Tuka  11.09.2014  Rääma pk   7.12 

10. Andreas Nõmm  31.07.2013  Waldorfkool   7.00 

11. Egert Hendrik Anniko 25.11.2014  Mai kool   6.77 

12. Aaron Lilleste  19.06.2015  Vanalinna pk   6.64 

13. Ralf Vanatoa  29.05.2015  Raeküla kool   6.60 

14. Robin Eamets  02.12.2013  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 6.44 

15. Marten-Samuel Monak 01.02.2014  Kuninga tn pk   6.41 

16. Albert Mitt  15.10.2014  Paikuse kool   6.26 

17. Toomas Kirschbaum 17.02.2017  Kuninga tn pk   6.05 

18. Eron Soosaar  07.04.2015  Vanalinna pk   5.17 

 

 

PV kõrgushüpe 

 

1. Sebastian Värk  20.09.2011  Vanalinna pk   1.74 

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.66 1.70 1.74 1.77 

o - o o xo o o o xxx 

2. Toomas Tüür  30.07.2011  Vanalinna pk   1.58 

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 

o o o xo xxx 

3. Hugo Habanen  24.01.2012  PSHG    1.45 

1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 

o o xo xxx 

4. Nicolas Bespalov  23.08.2011  Vanalinna pk   1.45 

1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50  

o o xo xxo xxx 

5.-6. Marius Põld  19.07.2012  Lääneranna kool  1.35 

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40  

o o o o o o xxx 

5-6. Kren-Marten Krapp 21.12.2012  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 1.35 

1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

o o o o xxx 

7. Riko Merten Elming 08.12.2012  Vanalinna pk   1.35 

1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

xo o o xxx 

8.Armen Metsoja  11.02.2012  Tammsaare kool  1.35 

1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

o o o xxo xxx 

 

 



9. Henri Tõnismäe  14.08.2012  Tori pk    1.30 

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

o o o o o xxx 

10. Roko Johan Pelisaar 24.05.2012  Audru kool   1.30 

1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

o xo o xxx 

11. Aleks Kruusmaa  02.02.2011  Audru kool   1.30 

1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

o xxo o xxx 

12. Hendrik Tegova  08.10.2011  Vanalinna pk   1.30 

1.25 1.30 1.35 

o xxo xxx 

 

 

PV kuulitõuge 

 

1. Toomas Tüür  30.07.2011  Vanalinna pk   16.53 

15.91 15.88 16.53 15.43 

2. Markus Joa   15.01.2012  Vanalinna pk   13.85 

13.85 12.58 13.61 13.17 

3. Patrick Tomasson  06.09.2011  Vanalinna pk   13.32 

12.93 13.00 12.94 13.32 

4. Sebastian Värk  20.09.2011  Vanalinna pk   11.43 

11.43 x x 10.62  

5. Kristjan Pärnpuu  21.11.2011  Audru kool   10.89 

10.89 10.67 10.60 10.61 

6. Mattias Tee   26.04.2012  Audru kool   10.46 

10.14 10.16 10.46 10.18 

7. Armen Metsoja  11.02.2012  Tammsaare kool  9.34 

9.27 9.17 9.34 9.01 

8. Hendrik Tegova  08.10.2011  Vanalinna pk   8.47 

8.47 7.18 8.10 8.21 

9. Kren-Marten Krapp  21.12.2012  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 7.43 

10. Riko Merten Elming 08.12.2012  Vanalinna pk   7.21 

 

TV kõrgushüpe 

 

1. Norah Rosenstein  29.04.2011  PSHG    1.55 

1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 

o o o o xxo xxx 

2. Lisete Reier   12.02.2011  Uulu pk   1.50 

1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 

o o o xo o xxx 

 



3. Emma Jürisoo  13.11.2011  PSHG    1.50 

1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 

o o o o xo xxx 

4. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 1.45 

1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 

o o o o xxx 

5. Karmen Uibo  15.03.2012  Paikuse kool   1.45 

1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 

o o xo o xxx 

6. Elis Marie Troon  07.04.2012  Mai kool   1.45 

1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 

o o xo o xo xxx 

7. Elli Soosaar   20.06.2012  Vanalinna pk   1.45 

1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 

o xo xo xo xxo xxx  

8. Elis Jõerand   15.11.2011  Mai kool   1.45 

1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 

o xo o xo xxo xxo xxx 

9. Laura Ojamaa  09.10.2011  PSHG    1.35 

1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

o o o o o xxx 

10. Priscilla Barbo  16.04.2011  Vanalinna pk   1.35 

1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

o o xo o xxx 

11. Emma-Britt Vatsfeld 14.08.2011  Kuninga tn pk   1.35 

1.30 1.35 1.40 

o xo xxx 

12. Kretten Tsõbin  28.04.2011  Mai kool   1.30 

1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

o o o xxx 

13. Maria Kaljur  19.09.2011  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 1.25 

1.20 1.25 1.30 

o o xxx 

14. Lenna Lume  27.05.2011  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 1.20 

1.20 1.25 

o xxx 

     Liisa Ojaste  03.01.2011  Surju kool   NH 

1.20 

xxx   

 

 

 

 

 



TV kaugushüpe 

 

1. Emma Jürisoo  13.11.2011  PSHG    5.16 

4.84 5.00 4.97 x 5.04 5.16 

2. Emma-Britt Vatsfeld 14.08.2011  Kuninga tn pk   5.01 

4.71 4.44 4.54 4.67 4.79 5.01 

3. Priscilla Barbo  16.04.2011  Vanalinna pk   4.94 

x x 4.59 4.52 4.63 4.94 

4. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 4.84 

4.64 4.59 x 4.68 4.84 4.65 

5. Lisete Reier   12.02.2011  Uulu pk   4.76 

4.69 4.76 4.60 4.47 4.68 4.59 

6. Elis Marie Troon  07.04.2012  Mai kool   4.71 

x 4.16 4.37 4.47 4.71 4.61 

7. Janeliis Lünekund  21.03.2012  Audru kool   4.63 

4.58 4.45 4.42 4.45 4.63 4.24 

8. Norah Rosenstein  29.04.2011  PSHG    4.48 

4.48 4.32 4.18 x 4.27 4.34 

9. Karmen Uibo  15.03.2012  Paikuse kool   4.35 

4.35 3.91 3.54 

10. Mädlin Tolli  26.07.2012  PSHG    4.25 

4.14 4.25 x 

11. Maria Kaljur  19.09.2011  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 4.24 

4.14 x 4.24 

12. Kretten Tsõbin  28.04.2011  Mai kool   4.18 

4.18 3.88 3.78 

13. Elis Jõerand  15.11.2011  Mai kool   4.16 

x 4.16 4.03 

14. Laura Ojamaa  09.10.2011  PSHG    4.16 

4.16 3.90 3.86 

15. Elli Soosaar  20.06.2012  Vanalinna pk   4.10 

4.10 3.90 3.92 

16. Liselle Lelle  12.11.2011  PSHG    3.98 

x 3.98 3.98 

17. Susanna Debora Jürgens 16.07.2012  Uulu pk   3.92 

3.92 3.50 3.67 

18. Liisa Ojaste  03.01.2011  Surju kool   3.77 

3.59 3.69 3.77 

19. Lisanne Lipp  05.07.2012  Vanalinna pk   3.49 

3.08 3.49 3.05 

 

 

 

 



TN teivashüpe 

 

1. Regina Roomet  15.01.2014  Kuninga tn pk   2.10 

1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 2.20 

o o o o o XXX 

2. Carola Lauter  23.06.2013  Kuninga tn pk   2.10 

1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 2.20 

xo o o o o o xxx 

3. Prita Habakuk  15.08.2013  Kuninga tn pk   2.00 

1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 

o o o xo o xxx 

4. Gretheliis Kingo  25.07.2013  Vanalinna pk   2.00 

1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 

xo o - xo o xxx 

5. Geira Lääne   23.12.2014  Vanalinna pk   1.70 

1.30 1.40 1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 

o o o o o xxx 

  

 

  

 

Peakohtunik: Pilleriin Türnpu 


